TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM799170

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Termination and Release of Security Interest in Intellectual Property at Reel/Frame No. 7969/0978

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
B. Riley Commercial Capital, LLC, as Administrative Agent		03/27/2023	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Harrow Health, Inc.	
Street Address:	102 Woodmont Blvd., Suite 610	
City:	Nashville	
State/Country:	TENNESSEE	
Postal Code:	37205	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	
Name:	Harrow Eye, LLC	
Street Address:	102 Woodmont Blvd., Suite 610	
City:	Nashville	
State/Country:	TENNESSEE	
Postal Code:	37205	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	
Name:	Harrow IP, LLC	
Street Address:	102 Woodmont Blvd., Suite 610	
City:	Nashville	
State/Country:	TENNESSEE	
Postal Code:	37205	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	
Name:	ImprimisRX, LLC	
Street Address:	1000 Aviara Parkway, Suite 220	
City:	Carlsbad	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92011	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	
Name:	Imprimis NJOF, LLC	
Street Address:	1705 Route 46 W, Suite 6	
City:	Ledgewood	
		TRADEMARK

REEL: 008027 FRAME: 0083

900762090

State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	07852
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: NEW JERSEY
Name:	ImprimisRX NJ, LLC
Street Address:	1705 Route 46 W, Suite 4
City:	Ledgewood
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	07852
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: NEW JERSEY
Name:	Visionology Equity, LLC
Street Address:	1000 Aviara Parkway, Suite 220
City:	Carlsbad
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92011
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
Name:	Visionology, Inc.
Street Address:	1000 Aviara Parkway, Suite 220
City:	Carlsbad
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92011
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE
Name:	Visionology MSO, Inc.
Street Address:	1000 Aviara Parkway, Suite 220
City:	Carlsbad
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92011
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 79

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	88410980	WOWDROPS	
Serial Number:	97193506	TRI-MOXI PLUS	
Serial Number:	97193532	KLARITY-CL	
Serial Number:	97193465	TRI-MOXI+	
Serial Number:	90763415	EYECARE WITHOUT THE WAITING ROOM	
Serial Number:	90510006	VIZICAINE	
Serial Number:	90531690	VISIONOLOGY	
Serial Number:	88958473	GLAUCOMARX	
Serial Number:	88935672	FORTISITE	

Serial Number: 88958707 CIRCLE OF CARE	Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number: 90155232 MAXRX PORTAL	Serial Number:	88865754	TEXTRX	
Serial Number: 90155212 MAXRX PRESCRIBER PORTAL Serial Number: 90108967 EYE-CARE-AS-A-SERVICE Serial Number: 90155225 MAXRX Serial Number: 97525916 AMERICA'S #1 OPHTHALMIC PHARMACY Serial Number: 97549699 HARROW Serial Number: 9755727 WE'VE GOT A DROP FOR THAT Serial Number: 97604599 IHEEZO Serial Number: 97614559 MELT PHARMACEUTICALS Serial Number: 97706397 ATROPINE.COM Serial Number: 97706419 ATROPINERX.COM Serial Number: 88706919 TIM-BIM Serial Number: 88706930 TIM-DOR-BIM Serial Number: 88706940 TIM-BRIM-DOR-BIM Registration Number: 888706940 TIM-BRIM-DOR Registration Number: 4884291 LESSDROPS Registration Number: 5025348 DEFEAT IC Registration Number: 5018511 DROPLESS Registration Number: 4950925 GO DROPLESS Registration Number: 49	Serial Number:	88958707	CIRCLE OF CARE	
Serial Number: 90108967 EYE-CARE-AS-A-SERVICE Serial Number: 90155225 MAXRX Serial Number: 97525916 AMERICA'S #1 OPHTHALMIC PHARMACY Serial Number: 97549715 HARROW Serial Number: 97549715 HARROW YOUR PATIENTS, OUR PURPOSE. Serial Number: 9755727 WE'VE GOT A DROP FOR THAT Serial Number: 97600469 IHEEZO Serial Number: 97614559 MELT PHARMACEUTICALS Serial Number: 97706397 ATROPINE,COM Serial Number: 97706419 ATROPINE,COM Serial Number: 88706919 TIM-BIM Serial Number: 88706930 TIM-DOR-BIM Serial Number: 88706940 TIM-BRIM-DOR-BIM Registration Number: 5747816 BRIM-DOR Registration Number: 5018511 DROPLESS CATARACT SURGERY Registration Number: 5022923 GO DROPLESS Registration Number: 4950925 GO DROPLESS Registration Number: 5100997 IMPRIMIS Registration Number	Serial Number:	90155232	MAXRX PORTAL	
Serial Number: 90155225 MAXRX Serial Number: 97525916 AMERICA'S #1 OPHTHALMIC PHARMACY Serial Number: 97549699 HARROW Serial Number: 97549715 HARROW YOUR PATIENTS. OUR PURPOSE. Serial Number: 97555727 WE'VE GOT A DROP FOR THAT Serial Number: 97600469 IHEEZO Serial Number: 97614559 MELT PHARMACEUTICALS Serial Number: 97706397 ATROPINE.COM Serial Number: 97706419 ATROPINE.COM Serial Number: 88706919 TIM-BIM Serial Number: 88706930 TIM-DOR-BIM Serial Number: 88706930 TIM-DOR-BIM Registration Number: 88706940 TIM-SRIM-DOR-BIM Registration Number: 4884291 LESSDROPS Registration Number: 5022923 GO DROPLESS Registration Number: 4952265 GO DROPLESS Registration Number: 4950925 GODROPLESS Registration Number: 510697 IMPRIMIS Registration Number: <td< th=""><th>Serial Number:</th><th>90155212</th><th>MAXRX PRESCRIBER PORTAL</th></td<>	Serial Number:	90155212	MAXRX PRESCRIBER PORTAL	
Serial Number: 97525916 AMERICA'S #1 OPHTHALMIC PHARMACY Serial Number: 97549699 HARROW Serial Number: 97549715 HARROW YOUR PATIENTS. OUR PURPOSE. Serial Number: 97549715 HARROW YOUR PATIENTS. OUR PURPOSE. Serial Number: 97500469 IHEEZO Serial Number: 97600469 IHEEZO Serial Number: 97706419 ATROPINEC.COM Serial Number: 97706419 ATROPINERX.COM Serial Number: 88706930 TIM-BIM Serial Number: 88706940 TIM-BIM-DOR-BIM Registration Number: 88706940 TIM-BRIM-DOR-BIM Registration Number: 5747816 BRIM-DOR Registration Number: 5025348 DEFEAT IC Registration Number: 5018511 DROPLESS CATARACT SURGERY Registration Number: 4972265 GO DROPLESS Registration Number: 4950925 GODROPLESS Registration Number: 4950904 LESSDROPS Registration Number: 5083870 TRIPLE DROP Regist	Serial Number:	90108967	EYE-CARE-AS-A-SERVICE	
Serial Number: 97549699 HARROW Serial Number: 97549715 HARROW YOUR PATIENTS. OUR PURPOSE. Serial Number: 97555727 WE'VE GOT A DROP FOR THAT Serial Number: 9760469 IHEEZO Serial Number: 97614559 MELT PHARMACEUTICALS Serial Number: 97706397 ATROPINE.COM Serial Number: 97706419 ATROPINE.COM Serial Number: 88706919 TIM-BIM Serial Number: 88706930 TIM-DOR-BIM Serial Number: 88706940 TIM-BRIM-DOR-BIM Registration Number: 5747816 BRIM-DOR Registration Number: 5025348 DEFEAT IC Registration Number: 5018511 DROPLESS CATARACT SURGERY Registration Number: 5022923 GO DROPLESS Registration Number: 4950925 GODROPLESS Registration Number: 4950925 GODROPLESS Registration Number: 50083870 IMPRIMIS Registration Number: 50383870 TRIPLE DROP Registration Number:	Serial Number:	90155225	MAXRX	
Serial Number: 97549715 HARROW YOUR PATIENTS. OUR PURPOSE. Serial Number: 97555727 WE'VE GOT A DROP FOR THAT Serial Number: 97600469 IHEEZO Serial Number: 97614559 MELT PHARMACEUTICALS Serial Number: 97706397 ATROPINE COM Serial Number: 97706419 ATROPINEX.COM Serial Number: 88706919 TIM-BIM Serial Number: 88706930 TIM-DOR-BIM Serial Number: 88706930 TIM-BRIM-DOR-BIM Registration Number: 88706940 TIM-BRIM-DOR Registration Number: 5747816 BRIM-DOR Registration Number: 5025348 DEFEAT IC Registration Number: 5018511 DROPLESS CATARACT SURGERY Registration Number: 4972265 GO DROPLESS Registration Number: 4950925 GODROPLESS Registration Number: 4950904 LESSDROPS Registration Number: 500697 IMPRIMIS Registration Number: 5038370 TRIPLE DROP Registration Number:<	Serial Number:	97525916	AMERICA'S #1 OPHTHALMIC PHARMACY	
Serial Number: 97555727 WE'VE GOT A DROP FOR THAT Serial Number: 97600469 IHEEZO Serial Number: 97614559 MELT PHARMACEUTICALS Serial Number: 97706397 ATROPINE.COM Serial Number: 97706419 ATROPINERX.COM Serial Number: 88706919 TIM-BIM Serial Number: 88706930 TIM-DOR-BIM Serial Number: 88706940 TIM-BRIM-DOR-BIM Registration Number: 5747816 BRIM-DOR Registration Number: 5747816 BRIM-DOR Registration Number: 5025348 DEFEAT IC Registration Number: 5018511 DROPLESS CATARACT SURGERY Registration Number: 4972265 GO DROPLESS Registration Number: 4950925 GODROPLESS Registration Number: 4950904 LESSDROPS Registration Number: 5083870 IMPRIMISRX Registration Number: 5423725 DROP-LESS Registration Number: 5438639 STERICHECK Registration Number: 50345	Serial Number:	97549699	HARROW	
Serial Number: 9760469 IHEEZO Serial Number: 97614559 MELT PHARMACEUTICALS Serial Number: 97706397 ATROPINE.COM Serial Number: 88706919 TIM-BIM Serial Number: 88706930 TIM-DOR-BIM Serial Number: 88706940 TIM-BRIM-DOR-BIM Segistration Number: 5747816 BRIM-DOR Registration Number: 4884291 LESSDROPS Registration Number: 5025348 DEFEAT IC Registration Number: 5022923 GO DROPLESS Registration Number: 4972265 GO DROPLESS Registration Number: 4950925 GODROPLESS Registration Number: 4950904 LESSDROPS Registration Number: 5100697 IMPRIMIS Registration Number: 5083870 TRIPLE DROP Registration Number: 5423725 DROPLESS Registration Number: 5034588 DROPLESS Registration Number: 5034588 TRI-MOXI Registration Number: 5034588 TRI-MOXI<	Serial Number:	97549715	HARROW YOUR PATIENTS. OUR PURPOSE.	
Serial Number: 97614559 MELT PHARMACEUTICALS Serial Number: 97706397 ATROPINE.COM Serial Number: 97706419 ATROPINERX.COM Serial Number: 88706919 TIM-BIM Serial Number: 88706930 TIM-DOR-BIM Serial Number: 88706940 TIM-BRIM-DOR-BIM Registration Number: 5747816 BRIM-DOR Registration Number: 5025348 DEFEAT IC Registration Number: 5018511 DROPLESS CATARACT SURGERY Registration Number: 5022923 GO DROPLESS Registration Number: 4950925 GODROPLESS Registration Number: 49509025 GODROPLESS Registration Number: 5100697 IMPRIMIS Registration Number: 5038370 TRIPLE DROP Registration Number: 5423725 DROP-LESS Registration Number: 5034588 TRI-MOXI Registration Number: 5034588 TRI-MOXI Registration Number: 5039133 PRED-MOXI Registration Number: 5158156<	Serial Number:	97555727	WE'VE GOT A DROP FOR THAT	
Serial Number: 97706397 ATROPINE.COM Serial Number: 97706419 ATROPINERX.COM Serial Number: 88706919 TIM-BIM Serial Number: 88706930 TIM-DOR-BIM Serial Number: 88706940 TIM-BRIM-DOR-BIM Registration Number: 5747816 BRIM-DOR Registration Number: 4884291 LESSDROPS Registration Number: 5025348 DEFEAT IC Registration Number: 5018511 DROPLESS CATARACT SURGERY Registration Number: 5022923 GO DROPLESS Registration Number: 4950225 GO DROPLESS Registration Number: 4950904 LESSDROPS Registration Number: 4950904 LESSDROPS Registration Number: 500697 IMPRIMIS Registration Number: 5083870 TRIPLE DROP Registration Number: 5125985 DROPLESS Registration Number: 5438639 STERICHECK Registration Number: 5034588 TRI-MOXI Registration Number: 5039133	Serial Number:	97600469	IHEEZO	
Serial Number: 97706419 ATROPINERX.COM Serial Number: 88706919 TIM-BIM Serial Number: 88706930 TIM-DOR-BIM Serial Number: 88706940 TIM-BRIM-DOR-BIM Registration Number: 5747816 BRIM-DOR Registration Number: 4884291 LESSDROPS Registration Number: 5025348 DEFEAT IC Registration Number: 5018511 DROPLESS CATARACT SURGERY Registration Number: 4972265 GO DROPLESS Registration Number: 4950925 GODROPLESS Registration Number: 4950904 LESSDROPS Registration Number: 5100697 IMPRIMIS Registration Number: 5083870 TRIPLE DROP Registration Number: 5423725 DROPLESS Registration Number: 5034588 TRI-MOXI Registration Number: 5039133 PRED-MOXI Registration Number: 5158235 MKO MELT Registration Number: 5158235 MKO MELT Registration Number: 5163172	Serial Number:	97614559	MELT PHARMACEUTICALS	
Serial Number: 88706919 TIM-BIM Serial Number: 88706930 TIM-DOR-BIM Serial Number: 88706940 TIM-BRIM-DOR-BIM Registration Number: 5747816 BRIM-DOR Registration Number: 4884291 LESSDROPS Registration Number: 5025348 DEFEAT IC Registration Number: 5018511 DROPLESS CATARACT SURGERY Registration Number: 4972265 GO DROPLESS Registration Number: 4950925 GODROPLESS Registration Number: 4950904 LESSDROPS Registration Number: 5100697 IMPRIMIS Registration Number: 4890493 IMPRIMISRX Registration Number: 5083870 TRIPLE DROP Registration Number: 5423725 DROP-LESS Registration Number: 5438639 STERICHECK Registration Number: 5039133 PRED-MOXI Registration Number: 5131504 DEX-MOXI Registration Number: 5131504 DEX-MOXI Registration Number: 5163172	Serial Number:	97706397	ATROPINE.COM	
Serial Number: 88706930 TIM-DOR-BIM Serial Number: 88706940 TIM-BRIM-DOR-BIM Registration Number: 5747816 BRIM-DOR Registration Number: 4884291 LESSDROPS Registration Number: 5025348 DEFEAT IC Registration Number: 5018511 DROPLESS CATARACT SURGERY Registration Number: 4972265 GO DROPLESS Registration Number: 4950925 GODROPLESS Registration Number: 4950904 LESSDROPS Registration Number: 5100697 IMPRIMIS Registration Number: 5083870 TRIPLE DROP Registration Number: 5125985 DROPLESS Registration Number: 5423725 DROP-LESS Registration Number: 5438639 STERICHECK Registration Number: 5034588 TRI-MOXI Registration Number: 5039133 PRED-MOXI Registration Number: 5131504 DEX-MOXI Registration Number: 5158235 MKO MELT Registration Number: 5163172<	Serial Number:	97706419	ATROPINERX.COM	
Serial Number: 88706940 TIM-BRIM-DOR-BIM Registration Number: 5747816 BRIM-DOR Registration Number: 4884291 LESSDROPS Registration Number: 5025348 DEFEAT IC Registration Number: 5018511 DROPLESS CATARACT SURGERY Registration Number: 5022923 GO DROPLESS Registration Number: 4972265 GO DROPLESS Registration Number: 4950925 GODROPLESS Registration Number: 4950904 LESSDROPS Registration Number: 5100697 IMPRIMISR Registration Number: 4890493 IMPRIMISRX Registration Number: 5083870 TRIPLE DROP Registration Number: 5125985 DROPLESS Registration Number: 5438639 STERICHECK Registration Number: 5034588 TRI-MOXI Registration Number: 5039133 PRED-MOXI Registration Number: 5131504 DEX-MOXI Registration Number: 5158235 MKO MELT Registration Number: 5	Serial Number:	88706919	TIM-BIM	
Registration Number:5747816BRIM-DORRegistration Number:4884291LESSDROPSRegistration Number:5025348DEFEAT ICRegistration Number:5018511DROPLESS CATARACT SURGERYRegistration Number:5022923GO DROPLESSRegistration Number:4972265GO DROPLESSRegistration Number:4950925GODROPLESSRegistration Number:5100697IMPRIMISRegistration Number:4890493IMPRIMISRXRegistration Number:5083870TRIPLE DROPRegistration Number:5125985DROPLESSRegistration Number:5423725DROP-LESSRegistration Number:5438639STERICHECKRegistration Number:5034588TRI-MOXIRegistration Number:5039133PRED-MOXIRegistration Number:5131504DEX-MOXIRegistration Number:5131504DEX-MOXIRegistration Number:5158235MKO MELTRegistration Number:5163172IV FREE	Serial Number:	88706930	TIM-DOR-BIM	
Registration Number: 4884291 LESSDROPS Registration Number: 5025348 DEFEAT IC Registration Number: 5018511 DROPLESS CATARACT SURGERY Registration Number: 5022923 GO DROPLESS Registration Number: 4972265 GO DROPLESS Registration Number: 49509025 GODROPLESS Registration Number: 5100697 IMPRIMIS Registration Number: 4890493 IMPRIMISRX Registration Number: 5083870 TRIPLE DROP Registration Number: 5125985 DROPLESS Registration Number: 5423725 DROP-LESS Registration Number: 5034588 TRI-MOXI Registration Number: 5034588 TRI-MOXI Registration Number: 5039133 PRED-MOXI Registration Number: 5131504 DEX-MOXI Registration Number: 5158235 MKO MELT Registration Number: 5163172 IV FREE	Serial Number:	88706940	TIM-BRIM-DOR-BIM	
Registration Number: 5025348 DEFEAT IC Registration Number: 5018511 DROPLESS CATARACT SURGERY Registration Number: 5022923 GO DROPLESS Registration Number: 4972265 GO DROPLESS Registration Number: 4950925 GODROPLESS Registration Number: 4950904 LESSDROPS Registration Number: 5100697 IMPRIMIS Registration Number: 4890493 IMPRIMISRX Registration Number: 5083870 TRIPLE DROP Registration Number: 5125985 DROPLESS Registration Number: 5423725 DROPLESS Registration Number: 5438639 STERICHECK Registration Number: 5034588 TRI-MOXI Registration Number: 5158156 COMBINATION DROP THERAPY Registration Number: 5131504 DEX-MOXI Registration Number: 5131504 DEX-MOXI Registration Number: 5158235 MKO MELT Registration Number: 5163172 IV FREE	Registration Number:	5747816	BRIM-DOR	
Registration Number: 5018511 DROPLESS CATARACT SURGERY Registration Number: 5022923 GO DROPLESS Registration Number: 4972265 GO DROPLESS Registration Number: 4950925 GODROPLESS Registration Number: 4950904 LESSDROPS Registration Number: 5100697 IMPRIMIS Registration Number: 4890493 IMPRIMISRX Registration Number: 5083870 TRIPLE DROP Registration Number: 5125985 DROPLESS Registration Number: 5423725 DROPLESS Registration Number: 5438639 STERICHECK Registration Number: 5034588 TRI-MOXI Registration Number: 5158156 COMBINATION DROP THERAPY Registration Number: 5131504 DEX-MOXI Registration Number: 5158235 MKO MELT Registration Number: 5163172 IV FREE	Registration Number:	4884291	LESSDROPS	
Registration Number: 5022923 GO DROPLESS Registration Number: 4972265 GO DROPLESS Registration Number: 4950925 GODROPLESS Registration Number: 4950904 LESSDROPS Registration Number: 5100697 IMPRIMIS Registration Number: 4890493 IMPRIMISRX Registration Number: 5083870 TRIPLE DROP Registration Number: 5125985 DROPLESS Registration Number: 5423725 DROPLESS Registration Number: 5438639 STERICHECK Registration Number: 5034588 TRI-MOXI Registration Number: 5158156 COMBINATION DROP THERAPY Registration Number: 5131504 DEX-MOXI Registration Number: 5158235 MKO MELT Registration Number: 5158150 IV FREE	Registration Number:	5025348	DEFEAT IC	
Registration Number: 4972265 GO DROPLESS Registration Number: 4950925 GODROPLESS Registration Number: 4950904 LESSDROPS Registration Number: 5100697 IMPRIMIS Registration Number: 4890493 IMPRIMISRX Registration Number: 5083870 TRIPLE DROP Registration Number: 5125985 DROPLESS Registration Number: 5423725 DROP-LESS Registration Number: 5438639 STERICHECK Registration Number: 5034588 TRI-MOXI Registration Number: 5039133 PRED-MOXI Registration Number: 5131504 DEX-MOXI Registration Number: 5158235 MKO MELT Registration Number: 5163172 IV FREE	Registration Number:	5018511	DROPLESS CATARACT SURGERY	
Registration Number: 4950925 GODROPLESS Registration Number: 4950904 LESSDROPS Registration Number: 5100697 IMPRIMIS Registration Number: 4890493 IMPRIMISRX Registration Number: 5083870 TRIPLE DROP Registration Number: 5125985 DROPLESS Registration Number: 5423725 DROP-LESS Registration Number: 5438639 STERICHECK Registration Number: 5034588 TRI-MOXI Registration Number: 5158156 COMBINATION DROP THERAPY Registration Number: 5039133 PRED-MOXI Registration Number: 5131504 DEX-MOXI Registration Number: 5158235 MKO MELT Registration Number: 5163172 IV FREE	Registration Number:	5022923		
Registration Number: 4950904 LESSDROPS Registration Number: 5100697 IMPRIMIS Registration Number: 4890493 IMPRIMISRX Registration Number: 5083870 TRIPLE DROP Registration Number: 5125985 DROPLESS Registration Number: 5423725 DROP-LESS Registration Number: 5438639 STERICHECK Registration Number: 5034588 TRI-MOXI Registration Number: 5158156 COMBINATION DROP THERAPY Registration Number: 5039133 PRED-MOXI Registration Number: 5131504 DEX-MOXI Registration Number: 5158235 MKO MELT Registration Number: 5163172 IV FREE	Registration Number:	4972265	GO DROPLESS	
Registration Number:5100697IMPRIMISRegistration Number:4890493IMPRIMISRXRegistration Number:5083870TRIPLE DROPRegistration Number:5125985DROPLESSRegistration Number:5423725DROP-LESSRegistration Number:5438639STERICHECKRegistration Number:5034588TRI-MOXIRegistration Number:5158156COMBINATION DROP THERAPYRegistration Number:5039133PRED-MOXIRegistration Number:5131504DEX-MOXIRegistration Number:5158235MKO MELTRegistration Number:5163172IV FREE	Registration Number:	4950925	GODROPLESS	
Registration Number: 4890493 IMPRIMISRX Registration Number: 5083870 TRIPLE DROP Registration Number: 5125985 DROPLESS Registration Number: 5423725 DROP-LESS Registration Number: 5438639 STERICHECK Registration Number: 5034588 TRI-MOXI Registration Number: 5158156 COMBINATION DROP THERAPY Registration Number: 5039133 PRED-MOXI Registration Number: 5131504 DEX-MOXI Registration Number: 5158235 MKO MELT Registration Number: 5163172 IV FREE	Registration Number:	4950904	LESSDROPS	
Registration Number:5083870TRIPLE DROPRegistration Number:5125985DROPLESSRegistration Number:5423725DROP-LESSRegistration Number:5438639STERICHECKRegistration Number:5034588TRI-MOXIRegistration Number:5158156COMBINATION DROP THERAPYRegistration Number:5039133PRED-MOXIRegistration Number:5131504DEX-MOXIRegistration Number:5158235MKO MELTRegistration Number:5163172IV FREE	Registration Number:	5100697	IMPRIMIS	
Registration Number: 5125985 DROPLESS Registration Number: 5423725 DROP-LESS Registration Number: 5438639 STERICHECK Registration Number: 5034588 TRI-MOXI Registration Number: 5158156 COMBINATION DROP THERAPY Registration Number: 5039133 PRED-MOXI Registration Number: 5131504 DEX-MOXI Registration Number: 5158235 MKO MELT Registration Number: 5163172 IV FREE	Registration Number:	4890493	IMPRIMISRX	
Registration Number: 5423725 DROP-LESS Registration Number: 5438639 STERICHECK Registration Number: 5034588 TRI-MOXI Registration Number: 5158156 COMBINATION DROP THERAPY Registration Number: 5039133 PRED-MOXI Registration Number: 5131504 DEX-MOXI Registration Number: 5158235 MKO MELT Registration Number: 5163172 IV FREE	Registration Number:	5083870	TRIPLE DROP	
Registration Number: 5438639 STERICHECK Registration Number: 5034588 TRI-MOXI Registration Number: 5158156 COMBINATION DROP THERAPY Registration Number: 5039133 PRED-MOXI Registration Number: 5131504 DEX-MOXI Registration Number: 5158235 MKO MELT Registration Number: 5163172 IV FREE	Registration Number:	5125985	DROPLESS	
Registration Number: 5034588 TRI-MOXI Registration Number: 5158156 COMBINATION DROP THERAPY Registration Number: 5039133 PRED-MOXI Registration Number: 5131504 DEX-MOXI Registration Number: 5158235 MKO MELT Registration Number: 5163172 IV FREE	Registration Number:	5423725	DROP-LESS	
Registration Number:5158156COMBINATION DROP THERAPYRegistration Number:5039133PRED-MOXIRegistration Number:5131504DEX-MOXIRegistration Number:5158235MKO MELTRegistration Number:5163172IV FREE	Registration Number:	5438639	STERICHECK	
Registration Number:5039133PRED-MOXIRegistration Number:5131504DEX-MOXIRegistration Number:5158235MKO MELTRegistration Number:5163172IV FREE	_	5034588	TRI-MOXI	
Registration Number:5131504DEX-MOXIRegistration Number:5158235MKO MELTRegistration Number:5163172IV FREE	Registration Number:	5158156	COMBINATION DROP THERAPY	
Registration Number:5158235MKO MELTRegistration Number:5163172IV FREE	Registration Number:	5039133	PRED-MOXI	
Registration Number: 5163172 IV FREE		5131504	DEX-MOXI	
			MKO MELT	
Registration Number: 5198496 IV FREE				
<u> </u>	Registration Number:	5198496	IV FREE	

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	5091225	LESS DROPS	
Registration Number:	5342159	PRED-GATI	
Registration Number:	5342160	PRED-GATI-NEPAF	
Registration Number:	5022193	IMPRIMIS CARES!	
Registration Number:	5505056	PRED-GATI-BROM	
Registration Number:	5342161	PRED-NEPAF	
Registration Number:	5542813	TIM-LAT	
Registration Number:	5505057	TIM-BRIM-DOR	
Registration Number:	5505058	TIM-BRIM-DOR-LAT	
Registration Number:	5587077	DEX-MOXI-KETOR	
Registration Number:	5716196	SIMPLE DROPS	
Registration Number:	5638938	TOTAL TEARS	
Registration Number:	6463822	PHARMAPACK	
Registration Number:	5662585	KLARITY DROPS	
Registration Number:	5562939	GATI-DEX	
Registration Number:	5577593	PRED-BROM	
Registration Number:	5565048	TOTAL TEARS	
Registration Number:	5688871	SIMPLE DROPS	
Registration Number:	5681626	KLARITY-C DROPS	
Registration Number:	5875709	HARROW HEALTH, INC.	
Registration Number:	5957054	KLARITY-A	
Registration Number:	5957055	KLARITY-B	
Registration Number:	5957056	KLARITY-C	
Registration Number:	5957058	KLARITY-L	
Registration Number:	6091850	HARROW	
Registration Number:	5926543	PRED-MOXI-NEPAF	
Registration Number:	6149792	MOXI-BROM	
Registration Number:	6623080	VISIONOLOGY	
Registration Number:	6584285	VISIONOLOGY	
Registration Number:	5505062	TIM-DOR-LAT	
Serial Number:	90106463	PRED-MOXI-BROM	
Registration Number:	6009739	HH HARROW HEALTH INC.	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2138918763

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: rhonda.deleon@lw.com LATHAM & WATKINS LLP **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 355	SOUTH GRAND AVENUE
Address Line 4: LOS	S ANGELES, CALIFORNIA 90071-1560
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	074232-0001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Rhonda DeLeon
SIGNATURE:	/Rhonda DeLeon/
DATE SIGNED:	03/30/2023
Total Attachments: 14	
source=IPSA release#page1.tif	
source=IPSA release#page2.tif	
source=IPSA release#page3.tif	
source=IPSA release#page4.tif	
source=IPSA release#page5.tif	
source=IPSA release#page6.tif	
source=IPSA release#page7.tif	
source=IPSA release#page8.tif	
source=IPSA release#page9.tif	
source=IPSA release#page10.tif	
source=IPSA release#page11.tif	
source=IPSA release#page12.tif	
source=IPSA release#page13.tif	
source=IPSA release#page14.tif	

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

THIS TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY, ("Release") dated as of March 27, 2023, is made by B. RILEY COMMERCIAL CAPITAL, LLC, in its capacity as administrative agent for the Lenders (together with its successors and assigns in such capacity, the "Administrative Agent"), under that certain Confirmatory Grant of Security Interest in Intellectual Property, dated as of December 14, 2022, by by HARROW HEALTH, INC., a Delaware corporation, HARROW EYE, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, HARROW IP, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, IMPRIMISRX, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, IMPRIMIS NJOF, LLC, a New Jersey limited liability company, IMPRIMISRX NJ, LLC, a New Jersey limited liability company, VISIONOLOGY EQUITY, LLC, A Delaware limited liability company, VISIONOLOGY, INC., Delaware corporation, and VISIONOLOGY MSO, INC., a Delaware corporation, (collectively and individually, "Grantors" and/or "Grantor"), in favor of Administrative Agent, and (i) recorded with the patent division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("USPTO") at reel/frame 062105/0556 on December 15, 2022, (ii) recorded with the trademark division of the USPTO at reel/frame 7969/0978 on December 15, 2022, and (iii) recorded with the United States Copyright Office ("USCO") at volume/document 15011/824 on December 15, 2022, as modified by that certain First Supplement to Confirmatory Grant of Security Interest in Intellectual Property, dated as of January 20, 2023, by the Grantors in favor of Agent, and recorded with the patent division of the USPTO at reel/frame 062452/0106 on January 23, 2023 (as may be further amended, restated, supplemented or modified and in effect from time to time, the "IP Security Agreement"). Capitalized terms used but not defined herein shall have the meanings set forth in the IP Security Agreement.

WHEREAS, pursuant to the IP Security Agreement, Grantors granted, on behalf of and for the benefit of the Administrative Agent and the Lenders, a continuing security interest (and thereby confirmed its grant of a continuing security interest to Administrative Agent, on behalf of and for the benefit of itself and the Lenders under the Loan Agreement) in and to any and all of Grantors' right, title and interest in and to the IP Collateral (as defined below).

WHEREAS, Administrative Agent has agreed to terminate and release its security interest in all of such IP Collateral.

- **NOW, THEREFORE**, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Administrative Agent does hereby (for itself and for the Grantors) (a) terminate the liens and security interest created under the IP Security Agreement in the IP Collateral, (b) release its security interest in the IP Collateral, and (c) discharge any and all rights, title and interest it has in and the security interest granted to Administrative Agent in the following (collectively, the "IP Collateral"):
- (i) all rights in and to inventions and discoveries, patents, patent applications and like protections including without limitation all national (including the United States) and multinational statutory invention registrations, industrial designs, industrial models, improvements, provisional applications, divisions, continuations, renewals, reissues, re-examination certificates, utility models, extensions and continuations-in-part, patents subjected to interpartes review or supplemental examination, and all similar rights provided by multinational treaties or conventions, including, without limitation, the patents and patent applications listed on Exhibit A attached hereto and made a part hereof and (a) all reissues, divisions, continuations, renewals, extensions and continuations-in-part thereof, (b) all income, royalties, damages, proceeds and payments now and hereafter due or payable under or with respect thereto, including, without limitation, damages and payments for past or future infringements thereof, (c) the right

to sue for past, present and future infringements thereof, and (d) all rights corresponding thereto throughout the world (collectively, the "Patents");

- (ii) trademarks, trademark registrations, trademark applications, trade names and tradestyles, brand names, service marks, service mark registrations and service mark applications, domain names, social media accounts, and other indicia of source or origin, whether registered or not, including, without limitation, the trademarks, trade names, brand names, service marks and applications and registrations thereof listed on Exhibit B attached hereto and hereby made a part hereof, and (a) all renewals or extensions thereof, (b) the goodwill of the Grantors' business connected with and symbolized thereby, (c) all income, royalties, proceeds, damages and payments now and hereafter due or payable with respect thereto, including, without limitation, damages and payments for past or future infringements thereof, (d) the right to sue for past, present and future infringements thereof, and (e) all rights corresponding thereto throughout the world, if any, excluding any "intent to use" trademark applications for which a statement of use has not been filed (but only until such statement is filed and has been accepted) (collectively, the "Trademarks"); and
- (iii) copyrights, copyright registrations and copyright applications, used in the United States, including, without limitation, namely the copyright registrations and copyright applications listed on Exhibit C attached hereto and made a part hereof, and (a) renewals or extensions thereof, (b) all income, royalties, proceeds, damages and payments now and hereafter due and/or payable with respect thereto, including, without limitation, damages and payments for past or future infringements thereof, (c) the right to sue for past, present and future infringements thereof, and (d) all rights corresponding thereto throughout the world (collectively, the "Copyrights").

Administrative Agent acknowledges that this Release may be filed along with other necessary documentation with the USPTO, USCO, or any other governmental office to evidence the release granted herein.

Administrative Agent hereby reassigns and conveys to the Grantors, without any representation by Administrative Agent, any and all right, title and interest Administrative Agent may have (if any) in and to the IP Collateral.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

- 2 -

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Administrative Agent has caused this Termination and Release of Security Interest in Intellectual Property to be duly executed as of the date first set forth above.

B. RILEY COMMERCIAL CAPITAL, LLC

as Administrative Agent

By: Phil Alin

Name: Philip J. Ahn

Title: Chief Financial Officer

EXHIBIT A

PATENTS

Patents and Patent Licenses

Grantor	Title	Application No. Application Date	(Publication No.) Patent No. Issue Date	Jurisdiction
Harrow IP, LLC	EPINEPHRINE COMPOSITIONS FOR INTRAOCULAR ADMINISTRATION AND METHODS FOR FABRICATING THEREOF	14/506,120 10/03/2014	10,993,921 05/04/2021	US
Harrow IP, LLC	EPINEPHRINE-BASED OPHTHALMIC COMPOSITIONS FOR INTRAOCULAR ADMINISTRATION AND METHODS FOR FABRICATIING THEREOF	2014329412 10/03/2014	2014329412 10/03/2014	AU
Harrow IP, LLC	EPINEPHRINE-BASED OPHTHALMIC COMPOSITIONS FOR INTRAOCULAR ADMINISTRATION AND METHODS FOR FABRICATING THEREOF	15/247,524 08/25/2016	11,045,432 06/29/2021	US
Harrow IP, LLC	EPINEPHRINE-BASED OPHTHALMIC COMPOSITIONS FOR INTRAOCULAR ADMINISTRATION AND METHODS FOR FABRICATING THEREOF	15/685,702 08/24/2017	10,285,957 05/14/2019	US
Harrow IP, LLC	INTRAOCULAR LENS COMPRISING PHARMACEUTICAL COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS FOR FABRICATING THEREOF	15/066,731 03/10/2016	9,814,673 11/14/2017	US
Harrow IP, LLC	PHARMACEUTICAL COMPOSITIONS CONTAINING A FLUOROQUINOLONE ANTIBIOTIC DRUG	12/474,307 05/29/2009	8,450,311 05/28/2013	US
Harrow IP, LLC	PHARMACEUTICAL COMPOSITIONS FOR INTRAOCULAR ADMINISTRATION AND METHODS FOR FABRICATING THEREOF	15/395,830 12/30/2016	10,561,607 02/18/2020	US
Harrow IP, LLC	PHARMACEUTICAL FORMULATIONS FOR THE TREATMENT OF DRY EYE AND METHODS FOR FABRICATING AND USING THEREOF	16/523,059 07/26/2019	10,695,351 06/30/2020	US
Harrow IP, LLC	PHARMACEUTICAL FORMULATIONS FOR THE TREATMENT OF DRY EYE AND METHODS FOR FABRICATING AND USING THEREOF	16/871,692 05/11/2020	11,185,546 11/30/2021	US
Harrow IP, LLC	PHARMACEUTICAL OPHTHALMIC COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS FOR FABRICATING THEREOF	2018-558268 05/03/2017	6694525 04/21/2020	JP
Harrow IP, LLC	EPINEPHRINE-BASED OPHTHALMIC COMPOSITIONS FOR INTRAOCULAR ADMINISTRATION AND METHODS FOR FABRICATIING THEREOF	PCT/US2014/059077 10/03/2014		WO
Harrow IP, LLC	EPINEPHRINE-BASED OPHTHALMIC COMPOSITIONS FOR INTRAOCULAR ADMINISTRATION AND METHODS FOR FABRICATING THEREOF	PCT/US2017/048351 08/24/2017		WO
Harrow IP, LLC	PHARMACEUTICAL COMPOSITIONS FOR INTRAOCULAR ADMINISTRATION	PCT/US2014/032026 03/27/2014		wo

DM3\9507625.3

	AND METHODS FOR FABRICATING THEREOF			
Harrow IP, LLC	PHARMACEUTICAL COMPOSITIONS FOR INTRAOCULAR ADMINISTRATION AND METHODS FOR FABRICATING THEREOF	PCT/US2019/062836 11/22/2019		WO
Harrow IP, LLC	PHARMACEUTICAL COMPOSITIONS FOR INTRAOCULAR ADMINISTRATION AND METHODS FOR FABRICATING THEREOF	14721688.1 03/27/2014	3024475 06/30/2020	EP
Harrow IP, LLC	PHARMACEUTICAL COMPOSITIONS FOR TREATING PRESBYOPIA AND METHODS FOR FABRICATING THEREOF	PCT/US2020/029909 04/24/2020		WO
Harrow IP, LLC	PHARMACEUTICAL FORMULATIONS FOR TREATING GLAUCOMA AND METHODS FOR FABRICATING AND USING THEREOF	PCT/US2017/064654 12/05/2017		WO
Harrow IP, LLC	PHARMACEUTICAL OPHTHALMIC COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS FOR FABRICATING THEREOF	PCT/US2017/030772 05/03/2017		WO
Harrow IP, LLC	PYRIMETHANINE-BASED PHARMACEUTICAL COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS FOR FABRICATING THEREOF	PCT/US2019/035808 06/06/2019		WO
Harrow IP, LLC	EXTENDED-RELEASE PHARMACEUTICAL COMPOSITIONS FOR TREATING EYE CONDITIONS	17/688,608 03/07/2022		US
Harrow IP, LLC	EXTENDED-RELEASE PHARMACEUTICAL COMPOSITIONS FOR TREATING EYE CONDITIONS	PCT/US2022/019167 03/07/2022		WO
Harrow IP, LLC	METHOD AND COMPOSITION FOR TREATING INFECTIOUS CONJUNCTIVITIS	17/550,802 12/14/2021		US
Harrow IP, LLC	METHODS FOR INCREASING SHELF- LIFE OF OPHTHALMIC PHARMACEUTICAL COMPOSITIONS	17/881,092 08/04/2022		US
Harrow IP, LLC	PHARMACEUTICAL COMPOSITIONS FOR INTRAOCULAR ADMINISTRATION AND METHODS FOR FABRICATING THEREOF	1120160015444 03/27/2014		BR
Harrow IP, LLC	TRYPAN BLUE COMBINATION AND METHOD FOR ADMINISTERING SAME	63/316,653 03/04/2022		US
Harrow IP, LLC	ANTIBACTERIAL COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS FOR FABRICATING THEREOF	PCT/US2021/044518 08/04/2021		WO
Harrow IP, LLC	EPINEPHRINE-BASED OPHTHALMIC COMPOSITIONS FOR INTRAOCULAR ADMINISTRATION AND METHODS FOR FABRICATING THEREOF	17/330,023 05/25/2021		US
Harrow IP, LLC	EPINEPHRINE-BASED OPHTHALMIC COMPOSITIONS FOR INTRAOCULAR ADMINISTRATION AND METHODS FOR FABRICATING THEREOF	17/384,373 07/23/2021		US
Harrow IP, LLC	MYDRIATIC COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS FOR FABRICATING THEREOF	PCT/US2021/062643 12/09/2021		WO
Harrow IP, LLC	PHARMACEUTICAL COMPOSITIONS FOR TREATING PRESBYOPIA AND METHODS FOR FABRICATING THEREOF	3138510 10/28/2021		CA

DM3\9507625.3

Harrow IP, LLC PHARMACEUTICAL COMPO FOR TREATING PRESBYOPI METHODS FOR FABRICATIO	A AND 20802398.6 10/29/2021	EP
---	--------------------------------	----

Patents and Patent Licenses

Grantor	Title	Application No. Application Date	(Publication No.) Patent No. Issue Date	Jurisdiction
Harrow IP, LLC	Carboxyvinyl polymer- containing nanoparticle suspensions	12/957,864 12/1/2010	8921337	US
Harrow IP, LLC	Carboxylvinyl polymer- containing nanoparticle suspensions	14/539,996 11/12/2014	9662398	US
Harrow IP, LLC	Topical nepafenac formulations	11/292,484 12/2/2005	7834059	US
Harrow IP, LLC	Topical nepafenac formulations	12/888,631 9/23/2010	8071648	US
Harrow IP, LLC	Topical nepafenac formulations	13/253,648 10/5/2011	8324281	US
Harrow IP, LLC	Low viscosity, highly flocculated triamcinolone acetonide suspensions for intravitreal injection	12/401,168 3/10/2009	8128960	US
Harrow IP, LLC	Low viscosity, highly flocculated triamcinolone acetonide suspensions for intravitreal injection	13/352,009 1/17/2012	8211880	US
Harrow IP, LLC ¹	OPHTHALMIC COMPOSITIONS CONTAINING A SYNERGISTIC COMBINATION OF TWO POLYMERS	11/673,070 2/9/2007	7,947,295 5/24/2011	US

¹ Patent will be licensed from Harrow IP, LLC to Novartis.

EXHIBIT B

TRADEMARKS

Trade names:

AOIIC.

Trademark Registrations/Applications:

Grantor	Mark	Related Goods	Status of filings	Renewal Date	Registration No. Registration Date	Serial Number	Jurisdiction
Harrow IP, LLC	WOWDROPS	International Class 5	Allowed			88410980	US
Harrow IP, LLC	Tri-Moxi Plus	International Class 5	Allowed			97193506	SN
Harrow IP, LLC	KLARITY-CL	Class 5	Allowed			97193532	SN
Harrow IP, LLC	Tri-Moxi+	International Class 5	Allowed			97193465	SN
Harrow IP, LLC	EYECARE WITHOUT THE WAITING ROOM	International Class 44	Allowed			90763415	US
Harrow IP, LLC	VIZICAINE	International Class 5	Allowed			90510006	US
Harrow IP, LLC	VISIONOLOGY and Design	International Class 10	Allowed			90531690	VS
Harrow IP, LLC	GLAUCOMARX	International Class 5/41	Allowed			88958473	US
Harrow IP, LLC	FORTISITE	International Class 5	Allowed			88935672	US
Harrow IP, LLC	TEXTRX	International Class 9	Allowed			88865754	US
Harrow IP, LLC	CIRCLE OF CARE	International Class 9	Allowed			88958707	SU
Harrow IP, LLC	MAXRX PORTAL	International Class 42	Allowed			90155232	US
Harrow IP, LLC	MAXRX PRESCRIBER PORTAL	International Class 42	Allowed		6913687; 11/29/22	90155212	US
Harrow IP, LLC	EYE-CARE-AS-A-SERVICE	International Class 38	Allowed			90108967	US
Harrow IP, LLC	MAXRX	International Class 42	Allowed			90155225	US
Harrow IP, LLC	AMERICA'S #1 OPHTHALMIC PHARMACY	International Class 5/42	Pending			97525916	US

Harrow IP, LLC	Harrow IP, LLC	Harrow IP, LLC	Harrow IP, LLC	Harrow IP, LLC	Harrow IP, LLC	Harrow IP, LLC	Harrow IP, LLC	Harrow IP, LLC	Harrow IP, LLC	Harrow IP, LLC	Harrow IP, LLC	Harrow IP, LLC	Harrow IP, LLC	Harrow IP, LLC	Harrow IP, LLC	Harrow IP, LLC	Harrow IP, LLC	Harrow IP, LLC		Harrow IP, LLC
IMPRIMIS	IMPRIMIS	LESSDROPS	GODROPLESS	GO DROPLESS and Design	GO DROPLESS	DROPLESS CATARACT SURGERY	DEFEAT IC	LESSDROPS	BRIM-DOR	TIM-BRIM-DOR-BIM	TIM-DOR-BIM	TIM-BIM	ATROPINERX.COM	ATROPINE.COM	MELT PHARMACEUTICALS	IHEEZO	WE'VE GOT A DROP FOR THAT	HARROW		HARROW
International Class 44	International Class 5	International Class 41	International Class 41	International Class 5	International Class 5	International Class 5	International Class 41	International Class 5	International Class 5	Class 5	Class 5	Class 5	Class 44	Class 44	International Class 5/42	International Class 5	International Class 5	International Class 5/44		International Class 5/44
Active	Active	Active	Active	Active	Active	Active	Active	Active	Active	Pending	Pending	Pending	Pending	Pending	Pending	Pending	Pending	Pending		Pending
1/19/2026	12/13/2026	5/3/2026	5/3/2026	6/7/2026	8/16/2026	8/9/2026	8/23/2026	1/12/2026	5/7/2029											
5100697 12/13/2016	5100697 12/13/2016	4950904 05/03/2016	4950925 05/03/2016	4972265 06/07/2016	5022923 08/16/2016	5018511 08/09/2016	5025348 08/23/2016	4884291 01/12/2016	5747816 05/07/2019											
										88706940 (abandoned 2/12/21)	88706930 (abandoned 2/12/21)	88706919 (abandoned 2/12/21)	97706419	97706397	97614559	97600469	97555727		97549715	97549699
US	US	US	US	US	US	US	US	US	US	US	US	US	US	US	US	US	US	US		US

5505058 06/26/2018		International Class 5	TIM-BRIM-DOR-LAT	Harrow IP, LLC
6/26/2028 5505057 6/26/2018	Active	International Class 5	TIM-BRIM-DOR	Harrow IP, LLC
8/14/2028 5542813 8/14/2018	Active	International Class 5	TIM-LAT	Harrow IP, LLC
11/21/2027 5342161 11/21/2017	Active	International Class 5	PRED-NEPAF	Harrow IP, LLC
6/28/2028 5505056 6/28/2028 06/26/2018	Active	International Class 5	PRED-GATI-BROM	Harrow IP, LLC
1/31/2020 5022193 08/16/2016	Active	International Class 44	IMPRIMIS CARES! and Design	Harrow IP, LLC
11/20/2027 5342160 11/21/2017	Active	International Class 5	PRED-GATI-NEPAF	Harrow IP, LLC
11/21/2027 5342159 11/21/2017	Active	International Class 5	PRED-GATI	Harrow IP, LLC
11/29/2026 5091225 11/29/2016	Active	International Class 5	LESSDROPS and Design	Harrow IP, LLC
5/9/2027 5198496 5/9/2027 05/09/2017	Active	International Class 5	IV FREE and Design	Harrow IP, LLC
3/14/2027 5163172 03/14/2017	Active	International Class 41	IV FREE	Harrow IP, LLC
	Active	International Class 5	MKO MELT	Harrow IP, LLC
1/31/2027 5131504 01/31/2017	Active	International Class 5	DEX-MOXI	Harrow IP, LLC
	Active	International Class 5	PRED-MOXI	Harrow IP, LLC
5/7/2027 5158156 5/7/2027 03/07/2017	Active	International Class 5	COMBINATION DROP THERAPY	Harrow IP, LLC
9/6/2026 5034588 9/6/2026 09/06/2016	Active	International Class 5	TRI-MOXI	Harrow IP, LLC
4/3/2028 5438639 04/03/2018	Active	International Class 35	STERICHECK	Harrow IP, LLC
3/13/2028 5423725 03/13/2018	Active	International Class 5	DROP-LESS	Harrow IP, LLC
1/17/2027 5125985 01/17/2017	Active	International Class 5	DROPLESS	Harrow IP, LLC
11/15/2026 5083870 11/15/2016	Active	International Class 5	TRIPLE DROP	Harrow IP, LLC
4890493 1/19/2026 01/19/2016	Active	International Class 44	IMPRIMISRX	Harrow IP, LLC

US	5505062 06/26/2018	6/26/2028 0	Active	International Class 5	TIM-DOR-LAT	Harrow IP, LLC
US	6584285 12/07/2021	12/7/2031 1	Active	International Class 5/44	VISIONOLOGY and Design	Harrow IP, LLC
US	6623080 01/18/2022	1/18/2032 0	Active	International Class 5/42	VISIONOLOGY	Harrow IP, LLC
US	6149792 09/08/2020	9/8/2030 0	Active	International Class 5	MOXI-BROM	Harrow IP, LLC
US	5926543 2/03/2019	12/3/2029 1	Active	International Class 5	PRED-MOXI-NEPAF	Harrow IP, LLC
US	6091850 06/30/2020	6/30/2030 0	Active	International Class 5	HARROW	Harrow IP, LLC
US	5957058 06/07/2020	6/7/2030 0	Active	International Class 5	KLARITY-L	Harrow IP, LLC
US	5957056 01/07/2020	1/7/2030 0	Active	International Class 5	KLARITY-C	Harrow IP, LLC
US	5957055 01/07/2020	1/7/2030 0	Active	International Class 5	KLARITY-B	Harrow IP, LLC
US	5957054 01/07/2020	1/7/2030 0	Active	International Class 5	KLARITY-A	Harrow IP, LLC
US	5875709 [0/01/2019	10/1/2029	Active	International Class 5	HARROW HEALTH, INC.	Harrow IP, LLC
US	5681626 02/19/2019	2/19/2029 0	Active	International Class 5	KLARITY-C DROPS	Harrow IP, LLC
US	5688871 03/05/2019	3/5/2029 0	Active	International Class 5	SIMPLE DROPS and Design	Harrow IP, LLC
US	5565048 09/18/2018	9/18/2028 0	Active	International Class 5	TOTAL TEARS and Design	Harrow IP, LLC
US	5577593 0/02/2018	10/2/2026	Active	International Class 5	PRED-BROM	Harrow IP, LLC
SU	5562939 09/11/2018		Active	International Class 5	GATI-DEX	Harrow IP, LLC
US	5662585 01/22/2019	1/22/2029 0	Active	International Class 5	KLARITY DROPS	Harrow IP, LLC
US	6463822 08/24/2021	8/24/1931 0	Active	International Class 10	PHARMAPACK	Harrow IP, LLC
US	5638938 12/25/2018	12/25/2028 1	Active	International Class 5	TOTAL TEARS	Harrow IP, LLC
US	5716196 04/02/2019	4/2/2029 0	Active	International Class 41	SIMPLE DROPS	Harrow IP, LLC
US	5587077 10/16/2018	10/16/2028	Active	International Class 5	DEX-MOXI-KETOR	Harrow IP, LLC

Harrow IP, LLC	Harrow IP, LLC	Harrow IP, LLC	Harrow IP, LLC	Harrow IP, LLC	Harrow IP, LLC	Harrow IP, LLC	Harrow IP, LLC	Harrow IP, LLC	Harrow IP, LLC	Harrow IP, LLC	Harrow IP, LLC	Harrow IP, LLC	Harrow IP, LLC	Harrow IP, LLC	Harrow IP, LLC	Harrow IP, LLC	Harrow IP, LLC	Harrow IP, LLC	Harrow IP, LLC
DEFEATIC	TRI-MOXI PLUS	TRI-MOXI+	KLARITY-CL	VISICLOR	GLAUCOMARX	EYECARE WITHOUT THE WAITING ROOM	VIZICAINE	VISIONOLOGY and Design	MAXRX PORTAL	MAXRX	CIRCLE OF CARE	FORTISITE	SUJA ALUM PHARMD, M.S., M.B.A. I MADE THIS MEDICINE JUST FOR YOU! YOUR IMPRIMISRX PHARMACIST and Design	EYE-CARE-AS-A-SERVICE	PRED-MOXI-BROM	PRED-MOXI-BROM	VISIONOLOGY	HH HARROW HEALTH INC. and Design	PRED-MOXI-BROM
International Class 41	International Class 5	International Class 44	International Class 5	International Class 10	International Class 42	International Class 42	International Class 9	International Class 5	International Class 44	International Class 38	International Class 5	International Class 5	International Class 5/44	International Class 5	International Class 5				
Active	Pending	Pending	Pending	Pending	Allowed	Pending	Pending	Pending	Active	Active	Pending	Active	Active	Active	Active	Active	Active	Active	Active
4/25/2023																	6/10/2027	3/10/2030	10/19/2031
TMA995,199 04/25/2018					1571170 12/08/2020	1633166 11/11/2021	1606915 06/08/2021	1616879 07/29/2021	1580377 01/29/2021	1581595 02/04/2021	1642166 12/08/2020	1566773 11/20/2020	1591869 05/21/2021	1580809 01/29/2021	1579888 01/29/2021	1579888 01/29/2021	6623080 01/18/2022	6009739 03/10/2020	90/106,463 10/19/2021
	2181562	2181561	2181568	2181611															
CANADA	CANADA	CANADA	CANADA	CANADA	WIPO	CANADA	CANADA	CANADA	CANADA	CANADA	WIPO	CANADA	WIPO	CANADA	CANADA	WIPO	US	US	US

Har	Har	Har	Har	Har	Har	Har	Har	Har	Har	Har	Har	Har	Har	Har	Har	Har	Har
Harrow IP, LLC	Harrow IP, LLC	Harrow IP, LLC	Harrow IP, LLC	Harrow IP, LLC	Harrow IP, LLC	Harrow IP, LLC	Harrow IP, LLC	Harrow IP, LLC	Harrow IP, LLC	Harrow IP, LLC	Harrow IP, LLC	Harrow IP, LLC	Harrow IP, LLC	Harrow IP, LLC	Harrow IP, LLC	Harrow IP, LLC	Harrow IP, LLC
С	C		C	С	С	С		С								С	
VISIONBOX	MAXRX PORTAL	MAXRX PRESCRIBER PORTAL	MAXRX	EYE-CARE-AS-A-SERVICE	PRED-MOXI-BROM	JOINMYCARE	MAYFIELD PHARMACEUTICALS, INC.	FORTISITE	WE MADE THIS MEDICINE JUST FOR YOU! IMPRIMIS RX and Design	WE MADE THIS MEDICINE JUST FOR YOU! YOUR IMPRIMISRX PHARMACIST and Design	WE MADE THIS MEDICINE JUST FOR YOU! YOUR IMPRIMISRX PHARMACIST and Design	IMPRIMIS RX WE MADE THIS MEDICINE JUST FOR YOU! YOUR IMPRIMISRX PHARMACIST and Design	I MADE THIS MEDICINE JUST FOR YOU! YOUR IMPRIMISRX PHARMACIST and Design	I MADE THIS MEDICINE JUST FOR YOU! YOUR IMPRIMISRX PHARMACIST and Design	IMPRIMIS PHARMACEUTICALS	GO DROPLESS and Design	DROPLESS CATARACT SURGERY
International Class 9	International Class 42	International Class 42	International Class 42	International Class 38	International Class 5	International Class 9	International Class 5	International Class 5	International Class 44	International Class 44	International Class 44	International Class 44	International Class 44	International Class 44	International Class 44	International Class 5	International Class 5
Active	Active	Active	Active	Active	Active	Active	Active	Active	Active	Active	Active	Active	Active	Active	Active	Active	Active
		2/4/2031		1/29/2031	1/29/2031					12/17/2030	12/17/2030	12/17/2030	12/17/2030	12/17/2030			
1595862 01/15/2021	1580377 01/29/2021	1596318 02/04/2021	1581595 02/04/2021	1580809 01/29/2021	1579888 01/29/2021	1586268 12/08/2020	1566812 11/20/2020	1566773 11/20/2020	1575941 12/17/2020	1575941 12/17/2020	1575941 12/17/2020	1575201 12/17/2020	1575731 12/17/2020	1575325 12/17/2020	TMA973,492 06/14/2017	TMA970,294 05/09/2017	TMA951,934 10/12/2016
WIPO	WIPO	CANADA	WIPO	WIPO	WIPO	WIPO	WIPO	WIPO	WIPO	WIPO	WIPO	WIPO	WIPO	WIPO	CANADA	CANADA	CANADA

EXHIBIT C

COPYRIGHTS

Grantor	Title	Registration No.Registration Date
Harrow IP, LLC	DEFEAT IC.	VA00019871552015-08-20
Harrow IP, LLC	SAY GOODBYE.	VA00019862452015-08-19
Harrow IP, LLC	DROPPY.	VAu0012997932017-03-29
Harrow IP, LLC	HARROW PHARMACIST	VAu001407077 2020-06-25

DM3\9507625.3

RECORDED: 03/30/2023